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Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

4/3/2017 Arkansas Department of 
Community Correction

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment 
Comprehensive Program.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice/ Office of 
Intergovernmental 
Services

$138,441

$0

$46,147

$184,588

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/15/2017 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

4318 Disaster Relief Public Assistance Benton, Boone, 
Carroll, Clay, 
Faulkner, Fulton, 
Jackson, Lawrence, 
Pulaski, Randolph, 
Saline, Washington, 
and Yell Counties in 
Arkansas

Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$15,000,000

$2,500,000

$2,500,000

$20,000,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/9/2017 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Clean Water Act, 604 (b), Ambient Monitoring Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$100,000

$0

$0

$100,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/20/2017 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Particulate Matter (PM2.5) Ambient Air 
Monitoring Program - Statewide

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$537,677

$0

$0

$537,677

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

Tuesday, August 15, 2017 Page 1 of 4

http://www.dfa.arkansas.gov/offices/intergovernmentalServices/Pages/stateClearinghouse.aspx


                   
Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

4/4/2017 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Targeted Intervention to Increase Calls 
to the Arkansas Tobacco Quitline (ATQ). To 
increase numbers of providers who consistent use 
of brief tobacco intervention and ensure ATQ 
quality.

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$196,071

$0

$0

$196,071

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/10/2017 Arkansas Department of 
Health/Child and 
Adolescent Health Section

Arkansas Abstinence Education Grant Program. 
Abstinence education to prevent teen pregnancy 
and sexually transmitted infections.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health and Human 
Services, Adm. For 
Children & Families

$181,294

$135,971

$0

$317,265

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/30/2017 Arkansas Department of 
Health/Child and 
Adolescent Health Section

Arkansas IHP's Expansion of ERAVE to Increase 
Follow-up Data on Children with Confirmed 
Hearing Loss

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$150,000

$0

$0

$150,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/16/2017 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

St. Francis Sunken Lands Wildlife Management 
Area Land Acquisition (W-40-L-15) - Horton Tract 
Craighead County, Arkansas

Craighead County, 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$62,420

$0

$83,227

$145,647

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/2/2017 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Lake Conway Land Acquisition - Hwy. 89 Tract Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$18,750

$0

$6,250

$25,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/8/2017 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Stone Prairie Wildlife Management Area Land 
Acquisition Faulkner County, Arkansas

Faulkner County, 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$1,489,975

$494,500

$2,158

$1,986,633

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/8/2017 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Abundance and Density of Black Bears in the 
Mississippi River Alluvial Plain and West Gulf 
Coastal Plain, Arkansas

States of Arkansas, 
Louisiana and 
Mississippi

U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$183,338

$0

$61,112

$244,450

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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6/15/2017 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Northern Bobwhite Quail Restoration in Arkansas Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$1,565,200

$0

$521,735

$2,086,935

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/22/2017 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Arkansas Aquatic Nuisance Species Management 
Plan Program

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$65,285

$21,762

$0

$87,047

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/7/2017 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Petit Jean River Wildlife Management Area Land 
Acquisition (W-34-L-26) - Madden Tract. Yell 
County, Arkansas

Yell County, 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$71,175

$0

$23,725

$94,900

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/22/2017 Arkansas Geological Survey Data Rescue and Preservation Workshop 
Attendance

Statewide U.S. Geological Survey $1,800

$0

$1,800

$3,600

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/16/2017 Arkansas Historic 
Preservation Program

Operation, program activities, and subgrants of 
State Historic Preservation Office.

Statewide U.S. Department of the 
Interior/National Park 
Service

$454,789

$303,193

$0

$757,982

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/31/2017 Arkansas State Plant Board Solanaceous Crop Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Animal & 
Plant Health Inspection 
Service

$15,837

$0

$0

$15,837

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/31/2017 Arkansas State Plant Board Forest Pest Outreach Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Animal & 
Plant Health Inspection 
Service

$26,240

$0

$0

$26,240

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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5/31/2017 Arkansas State Plant Board Honey Bee Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Animal & 
Plant Health Inspection 
Service

$13,800

$0

$0

$13,800

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/31/2017 Arkansas State Plant Board Walnut Twig Beetle Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Animal & 
Plant Health Inspection 
Service

$8,500

$0

$0

$8,500

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/31/2017 Arkansas State Plant Board Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Animal & 
Plant Health Inspection 
Service

$13,472

$0

$0

$13,472

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/31/2017 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE- Infrastructure Project- State Survey 
Coordinator Function. This grant will continue to 
fund a position whose activites will coordinate 
with a comparable APHIS position to oversee pest 
detection efforts through the (CAPS) program.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Animal & 
Plant Health Inspection 
Service

$47,115

$0

$0

$47,115

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/12/2017 Arkansas State Plant Board Imported Fire Ant Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Animal & 
Plant Health Inspection 
Service

$43,995

$0

$0

$43,995

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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