ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2017

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

2ndQUARTER OF 2017

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
4/3/2017	Arkansas Department of	Residential Substance Abuse Treatment	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental	Federal	\$138,441
	Community Correction	Comprehensive Program.			State In-Kind	\$0
				Services	State Cash	\$46,147
					Total	\$184,588
6/15/2017	Arkansas Department of	4318 Disaster Relief Public Assistance	Benton, Boone,	Federal Emergency	Federal	\$15,000,000
	Emergency Management		Carroll, Clay, Faulkner, Fulton,	Management Agency (FEMA)	State In-Kind	\$2,500,000
			Jackson, Lawrence,	()	State Cash	\$2,500,000
			Pulaski, Randolph, Saline, Washington,		Total	\$20,000,000
			and Yell Counties in Arkansas			
6/9/2017	Arkansas Department of	Clean Water Act, 604 (b), Ambient Monitoring	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$100,000
	Environmental Quality			Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
				Total	\$100,000	
6/20/2017		Particulate Matter (PM2.5) Ambient Air Monitoring Program - Statewide	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$537,677
Environm	Environmental Quality				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$537,677

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
4/4/2017	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas Targeted Intervention to Increase Calls to the Arkansas Tobacco Quitline (ATQ). To increase numbers of providers who consistent use of brief tobacco intervention and ensure ATQ quality.	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$196,071 \$0 \$0 \$196,071
4/10/2017	Arkansas Department of Health/Child and Adolescent Health Section	Arkansas Abstinence Education Grant Program. Abstinence education to prevent teen pregnancy and sexually transmitted infections.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Adm. For Children & Families	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$181,294 \$135,971 \$0 \$317,265
6/30/2017	Arkansas Department of Health/Child and Adolescent Health Section	Arkansas IHP's Expansion of ERAVE to Increase Follow-up Data on Children with Confirmed Hearing Loss	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$150,000 \$0 \$0 \$150,000
5/16/2017	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	St. Francis Sunken Lands Wildlife Management Area Land Acquisition (W-40-L-15) - Horton Tract Craighead County, Arkansas	Craighead County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$62,420 \$0 \$83,227 \$145,647
6/2/2017	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Lake Conway Land Acquisition - Hwy. 89 Tract	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$18,750 \$0 \$6,250 \$25,000
6/8/2017	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Stone Prairie Wildlife Management Area Land Acquisition Faulkner County, Arkansas	Faulkner County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$1,489,975 \$494,500 \$2,158 \$1,986,633
6/8/2017	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Abundance and Density of Black Bears in the Mississippi River Alluvial Plain and West Gulf Coastal Plain, Arkansas	States of Arkansas, Louisiana and Mississippi	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$183,338 \$0 \$61,112 \$244,450

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding A	nounts
6/15/2017	Arkansas Game and Fish	Northern Bobwhite Quail Restoration in Arkansas	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$1,565,200
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$521,735
					Total	\$2,086,935
6/22/2017	Arkansas Game and Fish	Arkansas Aquatic Nuisance Species Management	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$65,285
	Commission	Plan Program		Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	State In-Kind	\$21,762
				Jervice	State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$87,047
6/7/2017	Arkansas Game and Fish	Petit Jean River Wildlife Management Area Land	Yell County,	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$71,175
	Commission	Acquisition (W-34-L-26) - Madden Tract. Yell County, Arkansas	Arkansas	Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	State In-Kind	\$0
		county, Arkansas			State Cash	\$23,725
					Total	\$94,900
6/22/2017	Arkansas Geological Survey	Data Rescue and Preservation Workshop	Statewide	U.S. Geological Survey	Federal	\$1,800
		Attendance			State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$1,800
					Total	\$3,600
6/16/2017	Arkansas Historic	Operation, program activities, and subgrants of	Statewide	U.S. Department of the	Federal	\$454,789
	Preservation Program	State Historic Preservation Office.		Interior/National Park Service	State In-Kind	\$303,193
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$757,982
5/31/2017	Arkansas State Plant Board	Solanaceous Crop Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$15,837
				Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection	State In-Kind	\$0
				Plant Health Inspection Service	State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$15,837
5/31/2017	Arkansas State Plant Board	Forest Pest Outreach Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal	\$26,240
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$26,240

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
5/31/2017 Ark	Arkansas State Plant Board	Honey Bee Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal	\$13,800
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$13,800
5/31/2017	Arkansas State Plant Board	Walnut Twig Beetle Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal	\$8,500
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$8,500
5/31/2017	Arkansas State Plant Board	Oak Commodity Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal	\$13,472
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$13,472
5/31/2017 A	Arkansas State Plant Board	d CORE- Infrastructure Project- State Survey Coordinator Function. This grant will continue to fund a position whose activites will coordinate with a comparable APHIS position to oversee pest detection efforts through the (CAPS) program.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal	\$47,115
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$47,115
6/12/2017 Arka	Arkansas State Plant Board	Imported Fire Ant Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal	\$43,995
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$43,995

--- END OF RECORDS ---